FORGINGS

PJ‘ HOUSE OF

T
=
(5
]

©]

—
—
—_—
Tt

F —
—
—
-

e

—

—
—

—
—

Company




ngse of F
is the benchma?
the stair and railis
industry, € |

.....

bal rsc:lnd Uccesso e
Jy.— il compliment a broad
- ra

nge of architectural

expert service.




Distribution
company

Supplying Quality
Products to
Lumber Dealers

Since 1993 Jim Mackie Distribution has been supplying quality millwork
products to lumber dealers. We are committed to providing the best
quality products at the most competitive prices. Our partnership with
House of Forgings enables us to offer the preeminent and most
expansive line of iron balusters on the market. Please do not hesitate

to contact your Jim Mackie Distribution representative for any
questions, concerns, or orders.

30831 Beverly
Romulus, MI 48174

Phone: (734) 729-0780
Fax: (734) 729-0757

www.jimmackiedistribution.com



Finishes & Patinas
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SATIN BLACK (STB)

OIL RUBBED COPPER (ORC)

House of Forgings provides an unsurpassed selection
of designs in the highest quality powder coated
finishes available. Our hand applied patinas enhance
the lines and hammered detail of each unique piece.
As interior design trends move forward, count on us
to carry the latest styles & finishes.

OIL RUBBED BRONZE (ORB)



SATIN CLEAR (SC) DORADO GOLD (GD)

This is a clear finish over RAW/ unfinished iron, varistions in arrfce calor may occur,

STAINLESS STEEL (Satin Polish) BRASS (Satin Polish)

Passivated to minimize tarnishing, use gloves when handling.

-'E-IE"':_- o

BRUSHED CHROME (BC)  NICKEL (NL) POLISHED BRASS (PB)

THESE FINISHES HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PHOTOGRAPHED WITH THE HIGHEST IMTEGRITY. QUR GOAL IS TO PRODUCE THE MOST REALISTIC
MATCH T2 THE ACTUAL FAIMISHES, HOWEVER 5OME SLIGHT VARIAMCES MAY OCCUR.
Allimages are the sole property of House of Forgings, LLC. and cannol be copied or reproduced without wiithen pemission.
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Create the ideal modern aesthetic by combining stainless steel cable and rich
oak. The expansive views allowed for by cable make it ideal for balconies as
well as staircases,



SWAGED CABLE INFILL KITS FOR WOOD OR METAL POSTS

Tensioner

Pre-assembled kit includes fittings and factory swaged cable in lengths 5'-20'

Non-Tensioner

Through-post configuration

1B 1119
arsinlegs seeel
cable
Snesl Stainkess Y\
wwsher
for wood g
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e Pul-Lock
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washer -
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Included in kit
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Tension each row of cable
equally to 225 Ibs making
sure not to over tighten.
Use tension gauge to
accurately measure tension.

Tension Gauge

HFC18.TENSION.GAUGE

ecommended Tensioning Sequence

Outside to outside

Steel or wood posts

HFC18.102-5 5

Level/balcony or angle/stair

.15 kgs (.331 Ibs)

HFC18.102-10 10’

.227 kgs (.5 Ibs)

HFC18.102-15 15’

303 kgs (.669 Ibs)

HFC18.102-20 20’

.383 kgs (.844 Ibs)

MINIMUM BREAKING STRENGTH - Cable Diameter 1/8" = 1,780 Ibs.
1X19 STRAND TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL CABLE

e e P T

Cable Cutter

e

Drill Kit

Cable cut-off wheel Metal Post

il

HFC18.CUTTER

HFC18.WHEEL
Used to cut cable flush
with the end of Pull-Lock
fittings, and to cut excess
threads of stud. Includes
mandrel and two cut-off
wheels.

AX00.070.635

EASY AS 1-2-3

1 x 19 Cable - 1/8” Diameter

Drill Kit
Wood Post

AX00.070.630

What posts are you using? Wood or metal?

Measure your level and stair runs, calculate number

of level and stair fittings.

Add up tensioners and non-tensioners,

then calculate total cable footage (plus 5%).

Push-Lock ®
Fittings

Push-Lock fittings do not require any special tools for installation.

Simply push the cable into the fitting and it locks.

PUSH

LOCK




SWAGELESS CABLE INFILL FOR WOOD OR METAL POSTS

Non-Tensioner Tensioner

WLT1/8-1

[ WiN1/8-1

7/32"x 1-1/2"

WST1/8-1

il PUSH LOCK
7/32"x 1-1/2 e
WSN1/8-1 g 4;!

Surface-mount configuration

Non-Tensioner Tensioner

T —_—
MLN1/8-1 MLT1/8-1

MST1/8-1

PUSH % LOCK
e
' MSN1/8-1 ’! 4-;_|

Surface-mount configuration

Inside to inside

Level/balcony or angle/stair For use with 1/8" cable
Wood posts

WLN1/8-1 Wood Level Non Tensioner .04 kgs (.092 Ibs)
WLN1/8-10 Wood Level Non Tensioner(10 pack) .31 kgs (.693 Ibs)
WLT1/8-1 Wood Level Tensioner .07 kgs (.173 Ibs)
WLT1/8-10 Wood Level Tensioner(10 pack) .68 kgs (1.5lbs)
WSN1/8-1 Wood Stair Non Tensioner .06 kgs (.135 Ibs)
WSN1/8-10 Wood Stair Non Tensioner(10 pack) 5kgs (1.121bs)
WST1/8-1 Wood Stair Tensioner .09 kgs (.217 Ibs)
WST1/8-10 Wood Stair Tensioner(10 pack) .88 kgs (1.94 Ibs)

Drill Kit Cable Cutter Driver

AX00.070.625 HFC18.CUTTER DRIVER PL-LAG/R

Inside to inside
Level/balcony or angle/stair

Metal pOStS For use with 1/8" cable
MLN1/8-1 Metal Level Non Tensioner .04 kgs (.087 Ibs)
MLN1/8-10 Metal Level Non Tensioner(10 pack) .29 kgs (.638lbs)
MLT1/8-1 Metal Level Tensioner .07 kgs (.158 Ibs)
MLT1/8-10 Metal Level Tensioner(10 pack) .61 kgs (1.349 Ibs)
MSN1/8-1 Metal Stair Non Tensioner .05 kgs (.118 Ibs)
MSN1/8-10 Metal Stair Non Tensioner(10 pack) .6 kgs (1.349 Ibs)
MST1/8-1 Metal Stair Tensioner .09 kgs (.202 Ibs)
MST1/8-10 Metal Stair Tensioner(10 pack) .81 kgs (1.793 Ibs)
Drill Kit Cable Cutter
AX00.070.650 HFC18.CUTTER

UTCABLE100-4 100’ coil - 1/8" 1X19 type 316 S/S cable 2.07 kgs (4.56 Ibs)

UTCABLES500-4 500' spool - 1/8" 1X19 type 316 S/S cable  10.02 kgs (22.1 Ibs)

1x19 Cable(1/8" 316)

1X19 STRAND TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL CABLE



1 g
B B
L 3
: €A R
i,

—m

—
SATIN BLACK HF5TB5.1.1 (.078" - 2mm) Powder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/8" Dia. x &'
SATIN BLACK HF5TB7.1.1 (.039" - Imm) Powder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/8" Dia. x &'

OIL RUBBED BRCONIE HFORBS.1.1 Powder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/8" Dig, x 8'

ASH GREY HFAGS.1.1 Powder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/8" Dig. x &'
e e

e 304 Grade Stainless Steel Round Bar 5/8" Dia. x 8'
STAINLESS STEEL HFS$55.1.1 Satin Polish Finish

173 1]

Cur tubular bar is made with superior 12 gauge(2 mm [ 5/54") stock for minimal deflection

HORIZONTAL - i T S e e

: : shipping.
Mix and match them with our exclusive components for a look that is

R A L N G completely custom and uniquely you.







CUBRBATED TRANSITIONAL STYLE

HARMONY
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HF 16.2.1
Ends : 1/2" 5q. = "
Height: 44" e 5 =
Wi 3 Ibs.
SOLID
HF 16.2.1-T HF16.6.10 HF16.6.11 HF16.6.12 HF16.6.13
Ends : 1/27 5q, Ends: 172" Sq. Ends; 1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends : 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44" Height: 46" Height: 46" Height: 44" Height: 44"
Wit 1.2 lbs. Wit 3 [bs. Wt 3 Ibs. Wt 1.7 Ibs. Wt 1.7 Ibs.
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
HF16.3.9 HF16.3.19

Level Base Collar - CAST IRON

Base : 1-9/16" Rd. - Height: 3/8" - WL .15 Ibs.
HF16.3.60

Level Base Collar - ALUMINUM

Base: 1-9/16" Rd. - Height: 3/8" - Wi .1 [bs.

Level Base Shoe wiSet Screw - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-5/16” Sq. - Height: 1” - Wt. .1 Ibs.

SATIN BLACK (STB)

HF16.3.2
Angle Base Shoe wiSet Screw - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-5/16" 5q. - Height: 1-7/8" - Wt. .15 lbs.

HF16.3.61 Fifs angles up to 40¢
Angled Base Collar - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-9/16" Rd. - Height: 3/8” - Wt. .1 Ibs.

ASH GREY (AG)

ITALY-USA

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE




it A\ D E

-

-

OHO

AV ATLABLEEE] USIVELY
FREOM HWEF
ACCEFT NO TSI | O M3

ITALY-USA
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PATENT PENDING

SOHO'”I BALUSTRADE

Customize your style like never before with the latest
offering from HOFE Luxurious brass and stainless steel
paired with black iron makes a bold statement.



BRASS (BR)

SATIM
BLACK [STB)

STAIMLESS
STEEL (55)

SATIN
BLACK (STB)

QLG IM WLy YiBUS) onan) By SI/EL I BEWog -7 1L L4H el e

% Sz Ly Buet onanl Py IS eewo  1'g°ZL4H ¥3ISNTVE
T e— = =
W lapous pOf - usnod UNDS) 13315 SSTTNIVLS
Q
- - T S0nontun onogl i U M. gggidl T3naN
e e —
fcu... 5P e abua aﬂg:h.um.pﬂ_..ﬂmia_..u. |_.m.,m_.“=_._ H31SMvg
m - |peyoaiiing - yiod ujos) ssvEe
e —
.U...“_ HHEE I L B DN P F L R |- | LS TRLELSdH EfEl
— = — ] m TRSELA RN ST AR e RIS STy
Q ipeinoD Jepmod) - X2Y18 NILYS iy
0 P S ; % !
w m z M.m
e O E 5o
o — — —— S 3o £
[ = a0l T8
= 2z :s i 54
> g3 b I
= T e 8
A o
o TIMIN mu,% . ;
— P
et = .._u. (4]
2 €3 Mm 52 n g0
e, ———————— ] S5 B 0 c - T o
D C mT_ m —_— . I = ¥ - _4.
= Qop £ mmw i N
— 25 = & . g
e E—— ;m mu ww m um = = m
o 05 2 2% .
= wﬂ
e —e,
n.__w = UGS WM LB WBUSY Py WWISE jewDig By f | JH TAMIN
o SAE WM 8 WU Py Rewo |t f [ 4H YILSNTV'E
.
WV - L
n...M T3MIN (9PDIS POE - USISd UNES] 13315 SSTINIVLS B
@]
U —— = e —— TASE WA BB pyunnseiRewoi grpRldH TIMAN

[
=

RIS SAISE WM B IWBUSY Py WOz eewod | R L dH ¥3LSNTVE

.' — s On

|POIOAISDS - WENO4 UHDS] SSYHE

sleeves

F1aaiw

[ |

WolLLo8
OSSN B EUeN DY WALGE ! IS auni]) € 9191S4H TAMIN

1 M L8 UOUe Py wuoz sewoid "o LLSdH ¥31SNTVY

(pPaooD epmod] - A2v18 NILYS EETRA L]

11

Passivaled to minimize tamishing, use gloves when handiing
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Photo courtesy of Homes by-SefCohen - Bellevue, WA Satin Black (shown) P PEND|N1

H TUBULAR

W NO
COLLARS or
SHOES REQUIRED

I AFFORDABLE
STYLE
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srey (shown)
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Bottom pin for
quick installation!
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Satin Black (shown)
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MEGA

SQUARE

NEWEL

HF 16.5.8
Ends: 1-37167 Sq.
Heighi: 487

W 19 Ths,
S0OLID

HF 16.5.8-T
Ends : 1-3716" 5q

Heighi: 487 Height: 44"
Wi 4.8 Ibs. WL 1.5
TUBULAR TUBULAR
: le
» &
H '
[ &
3 ]
5 :
5
¥ {=
¥ &
= 1%
|
HF 34.1.34-T |HF 34.1.35-T
Ends: 34" 5q. |Eneds : 3147 Sq,
Height: 447 |Heighi: 47
Wi, 1.75 Ibs, | Wt 2 s,
TUBULAR ITUBULAR

(5TH)

HF 34.2.1-T
Ends : 3/4” 3q,

SATIN BLACK

ASH GREY

(AG)

sl

|HF 34.1.1-T
| Envds : 3047 5.
| Heightz 447

I WL 1.5 The.

| TUBULAR

S

AT

ET T

e

o

SSL

HF 34.6.1
Ends : 3747 5q,
Height: H"
W, 3.25 ba.
TUBLULAR

Finishes & Patinas

OIL RUBBED
BRONZE (ORB)

&9

wtl

HF 34.1.2-T
Ends : 374" Sq
Height: 44°

Wi 1.5 1bs.

TUBULAR

e

=H1- 1T

<5l

HF 34.6.3
Ends: 34" 5q.
Huefghi: 447
Wi, 2,35 [bs,
TUBULAR

Pintop

Diameter : 578"

Height: 3/4™

Tubular Bar Specifications

Superior 18 gauge wall thickness
{11207/ 1.27mm)

Q)

i — 53"
- il
o 'E f;-':
- 5
5 Z =
' R 4
:
2 5
I =
= e g
HF 34.1.3-T HF 34.1.4-T HF 34.1.25-T
Ends : 34" 5q. Ends : 3047 5q. s 1 347 5q.
Height: 447 Height: 44° Height: 44"
Wi, 145 fhe. WL 335 Ths, WL 505 Ths,
TUBULAR TUBULAR ITUBULAR
EXCLUSIVE *
HF34.3.16

Level Base Collar - CAST IROMN
Base: 2" Rd. - Hefght: 3187 - Wi, 15 Ibs.

HF34.3.19
Level Base Shoe wiSet Screw - ALUMINUM
Base: 1-7/8" 5q. - Height: 1-9/167 - Wi .1 [bs.

HF34.3.2

Angle Base Shoe wiSet Screw - ALUMINUM
Base: 1-7/8" 8q. - Height: 2-7/87 - Wi. .15 [bs.
HF16.2.3

Mewel Mounting Kit

For photos and full accessory details see page 36



WENTWORTH

ROUND HAND FORGED  SQUARE RUSTIC HAMMERED

ACCESSORIES

Round level base shoes HF16.3.35
Round angled base shoes HF16.3.36
Round level base collar{modermn) HF16.3.12
Square level base shoes HF16.3.38
Square angled base shoes HF16.3.39
Square level base collarmodern) HF16.3.15
Round newel mounting ki HF16.3.33
Square newel mounting kit HF16.3.31

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 ¢ :P
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HF 1.1.22 ‘ HEF 3.1.1 HF 3.1.2
Ends: 1" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 47" Height: 44" Height: 447
Wi. 18 Ibs. I WL 3.6 Ibs. || We358Ibs,
£ 50LID SOLID SOLID

Hand forged product, variance in specifications may occur.

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK OIL RUBBED  SATIN CLEAR
(STR) BROMAE {SC)
(ORE)
Photaos: J.
Photos: M.
Photos: Q.
Photos: C.
Photos: G.
Pholos: P.
Photos: L.
Photos: T.
=
= E
o =
2, %4 i
. g R E o
|
] ?
r F <]
B HF 1.1.23 il HF 3.2.1 i
B Ends:1"5q. fl Ends:5/8" 5q. |
| Height: 47" f| Height: 44" f
-E: Wt 18 Ibs. "1' Wt. 4.28 |bs. E
4 soLp 1 soLp

o211 FIE-L <2171 FEL 11 L6

<CiT-F1

HEF 3.2.2
Ends : 5/87 5q.
Height: 44"
Wt. 5.2 Ibs.
SOLID



16

AALTO | Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE

SATIN BLACK SILVER VEIN  ASHGEREY DORADO GOLD
(STE) (5P (AG) (GD)

:J'I:. ='I B : 1
—_— — ! L] ] oy - b L b=y
o 0 el | ¢ <
= - ssl | st | Paci| s at no | ez =
o L S o T o i | e =
L T ol e ol Bangll B o e = | & -
STB - - - - - - - - - - = - - - . -
S]’J‘ - - ®
AG * * » . - - = - - . - - . .
GD . . . . .
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19 Photos: A. A,
Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5, Photos: D. H.
Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30 Photos: E. G
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Fhotos: R.
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 FPhotos: 5.
Level base collars(modemn) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60 Photos: P. ©2
Angled base collars(modem) HF16.3.61 Photos: O3
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3 Photos: T.

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 .

1'1'4 i " e _m

L

Satin Black (shown)



SUne

NEWEL

HF 16.5.8
Emds: 1-3/167 5q.
Heighe: 48

WL 19 The
SOLINY

HF 16.5.8-T
Ends: 1-3/16™5q
Hcight: 43"

W 4.8 B
TUELULAR

HF 16.6.8
Eni: 1127 5g
{Hickght: 447
WL 175 b
TUBILAR

HF 16.2.1
Ends: 1727 54,
Height: 44
Wi 3 ba
SONLITY

HF 16.2.1-T

Tr

Eruls

Wt 1.2 Ths.
TUBULAR

HF 16.2.1-50
Ends: 12" 5g
Helght: 507

WL 3.2 Tha
SOLID

HF 16.6.9
[Ends: 112" 5q.
Height: 447
WL LA b,
TUBLULAR

fits all angles up to 40 degrees

£

Fnds: 112" 5q,
Height: 46°

W 4.5 Tha
TUBULAR (Rake)

2-.

% HF 16.1.30
Ends : 112" Sq.
Height: 447
LLURE N
SOLID

HF 16.1.30-T
Eeds: 112" Sq.
Height: 44"

W 1.6 lbe.
TUBULAR

LA

KR

HF 16.6.7
Fads = 1/2° 5q.
Height= 44
WL 16 Ibs.

TUBULAR

-

O-' HF 16.1.31

Ends: 1727 5g
_ | Hdght: 447
=W LeThs
SOLIDY
HF 16.1.31-T
I Ends: 1/275g

Hight; 447
Wi 175 s
TURLTLAR

e

JHT AL

<H1A

HF 16.6.2
Endsr 1517 5q,
Height: 44
WL 16 I,
TUBULAR

T

'HF 1663
{Finchs 172 54
| Hetgh: 447
[, 17 B
ITUBULAR

HF 16.1.32
Emds - 1127 5.
Height: 447

S 10 B

| SOLID

HF 16.1.32-T
Emds - 1127 5g
Beeight: 44"
Wi 5 s
TUBULAR

Bl

AT

JHIEL

HF 16.6.4

Ends ; 112" 5q.

Height: 44~
WL L7 s

TURLILAR

HIT

el

<M1

KISl

HF 16.6.1
Ends - 1127 8q
Fieight: 347
We 2.5 b,
TUBULAR

AU

L=

EN S 4

<M1

HF 16.6.5
i 1 1127 5,
Helght: 44
Wi, 1alhs
TURLAR

17
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TUSCAN

ROUND HAND FORGED

HF1.1.21

HF1.1.22

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collarsimodern)

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK  OILRUBBED  SATIN CLEAR
(STB) BRONZE (SC)
(ORB)

HF16.3.26
HF16.3.40, HF16.3.43
HF16.3.27
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
HF16.3.10

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 | ‘

| —

= >

= =

Z % Z
HF 1.1.22 HF 1.1.9
Ends: 1" Rd. Ends: 17 R
Height: 47-1/4" Height: 47-1/4"
Wi 18 lbs. Wi, 18 Ihs.

NEWEL

<H501
HET

HI-TE

HF 1.1.21
Ends: 1" Rd.
Tapered
Height: 47-1/4"
WL 18 lbs.

HE2.10.4
HF2.10.3

HF2.10.2

FPhotos: J.
Photos: K.
Photos: M.
Photos: R,
Photos: 5.
Photos: Q

LML

-

£

HE 2.1.5
Ends : 9/16" Rd.
Height: 447
WL 2.5 Ibs.

A

i T-F1

bl

HE 2.1.6
Ends : 916" Rd.
Height: 447

Wi 4.2 lbs.

1)

all

<CIT-F

<51

HF 2.1.7
Ends : 9/16™ Rd.
Height: 44"

Wi 3 lhs
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k2
5 =
s
5
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5 i
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s . 5
_ HF 2.6.8 HF 2.6.7
[HF 2.1.9 HF 2.1.8 HF 2.1.11 Ends: 9/16” Rd. HF 2.6.9 Ends : 9/16" Rd.,
Ends : 9/16" Rd. Ends:9/16" Rd. Ends : 9/167 Rd. Tapered Ends: 9/16™ Rd. Tapered
Height: 44" | Height: 44" Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44"
W 2.4 Ibs. WL 4.2 Ibs. Wit. 3 Ths, Wi, 3.2 Ibs. WL 4.2 Ibs. WL 3.8 lbs.

1T
<LIT-01

<81

-t

«LioFl
£l

T4

T

LI TF1

HF 2.9.21 HF 2.10.2 HF 2.10.4 HF 2.10.3
Ends : 9/167 R Ends: 97167 Rd. Ends : 9167 Rd. Ends : 9/16" Rd.
Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44 Height: 44"

Wi 2.4 Ibs. WL 3.2 |bs. Wi 4.2 lbs. Wi 3.6 lbs.
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TUSCAN

SQUARE HAND HAMMERED

STB ¥
ORB

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collarsimodemn)
Newel mounting kit

For photos and full accessory details see page 36

NEWEL

Fr1-LF

HF 1.1.14-T
Ends: 1" 5q.
Height: 47-1/4"
Wit. 2.30 Ibs.
TUBULAR

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK
(STB}

2 |
~ =l
- —
aml ==
HF16.3.25

OIL RUBRED
BRONZE

(ORE)

HF16.3.41, HF16.3.42

HF16.3.28

HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47

HF16.3.11
HF16.3.31

HF 2.9.20
Ends : 9/16" 5q.
Height: 447

Wi, 3 lhs,
SOLID

HF 2.9.20-T
Ends : 9/16" 5q.
Height: 447

Wi 1.05 lbs.
TUBULAR

HF2.9.20
HF2.9.20-T

Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos: T.

A A

Ll1¥

Ll

HF 2.9.12
Ends ; 916" 5q.
Tapered
Height: 44"
Wi 3.8 [bs.

HF2.9.26-T

L L L
B
R
£
5
o
HF 2.9.11
Ends : 9/16" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wt. 5 lbs.

HF2.9.36

¥ L1010 <Lk <01

n

I T°¥1

HF 2.9.13
Ends: 9/16" 5q.
Tapered

I 11.‘i.g]'| t 44"

Wt. 5.5 lbs.



e

W1Z

|HF 2.9.3
|Ends : 9/16" $q.
|Height: 44"
WL 3.4 lhs.

«B1

<ET

HF 2.9.28
Ends : 9/16" 54q.
Height: 447
WL 3.2 Ibs.
SOLIT

HF 2.9.28-T

Ends: 9/16" 5q.

Height: 44"

Wi 2.35 Ibs.
ITUBULAR

e}

<19

LTl

Al

HF 2.9.4
Ends: 916" S5q.
Height: 44"

WL 3.8 lbs.

I 1-Z1

«td 17F1

£l

HF 2.9.27
Ends ; 916" 5q.
Height: 44"

Wt 4.2 1hs.

5.1/4

< L-E1L

ukl

<8l

<Ll

HF 2.9.8
Ends : 9/16" 5q.
Height: 447

W, 5.2 lhs,

TG

=Ll

~ HF 2.9.26

Ends: 9/16" 5q.
Height: 44°

WL 381bs.
SOLID

HF 2.9.26-T
Ends ; 916" 5q,
Height: 44"

W 1.95 Ibs.
TUBULAR

H1-91

HIE9

1T

HE 2.9.5
Ends: 9/16" 5q.
Height: 44
Wt. 3.5 lbs.

<LITE1

I

T

5

HF 2.9.6
Ends : 9/16" Sq.
Height: 44"

Wi. 3.8 Ibs.

<FIE-BI

-t

HIT-ET

HEF 2.9.29
Ends : 9/16” 5q.
Height: 44”

Wit. 2.8 Ibs.

) A A |

o

LT

HF 2.1.2
Ends : 9/16" 5q.
Height: 44"

Wi. 4 lbs.

A b |

LI T=F1

wll

HF 2.9.36
Ends ; 97167 Sq.
Height: 44™

Wi. 4.2 Ibs.

<01

all

o
[l

HE2.1.1
Ends: 9/16" 5q.
Height: 44"
Wt 4.5 lbs.

BILDT

al

FIE-EL

o

e |

HEF 2.9.37
Ends : 9/16™ 53q.
Height: 44"

Wt. 3.4 lbs, 21
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MONTE CARLO | Finishes & Patinas

ROUND

SATIN BLACK  OIL RUBBRED
(STB) BRONYLE
(ORB)

? >
2 o
z - ?"‘
o
5 5
g : :
Z
3 = 3
un | L
= B
HF 18.1.1-T HF 18.2.1-T HF 18.2.2-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 48" | Height; 44" Height: 44"
Wi 18.55 Ibs. [ Wi, 1.75 Ths. WL 1.50 Ibs.
TUBULAR ETUBU]..AR TUBULAR
"Middle section is hollow cast iron, *Middle section is hollow cast aluminum, ends are hollow cast steel
ends are hollow cast steel
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.50 Photos: 1.
Angled base shoes HF16.3.51 Photos: M.
Level base collars(modem) HF16.3.12 Photos: Q.
MNewel mounting kit HF16.3.14 Photos: U.

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 .



HF 16.8.6
Ends: 5/8" 5q.
Height: 447
Wi 2 lbs.
TUBULAR

ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes
Angled base shoes

Level base collarsimodem)

SQUARE

)

wll

-t

STB
(ONLY)

HF 16.8.10
Ends : 5/8” 5q.
Height: 44”
Wi 2 1bs,

TUBULAR

HF16.3.38
HF16.3.39
HF16.3.15

For photos and full accessory details see page 36

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK

(STR)

STB
(ONLY)

HF 16.8.11
Ends: 5/8" 5q.
Height: 447
Wi 2 Ibs.
TUBULAR

QIL RUBBED
BRONZE
(ORE)

SHE9T

PLSTE

SIS ET

HF 16.8.8

Ends : 5/87 5q.

Height: 447
Wt 3lbs
TUBULAR

Photos: J. C,
Photos: M. G.
Photos: P.

5-3/8"
=
iy
7
5
-
=
7
=
HF 16.8.9
Enads : 5/8" 5q.
Hedght: 447
WL 4 Ibs
TUBULAR



Stainless steel is a mainstay in the modern and contemporary
home decor market. The simple, honest lines of this profile

is the perfect compliment to your urban dwelling. Now, offered
in a more affordable tubular style for the budget savy buyer.




STAINLESS STEEL
— — 5
a8 2] £
23] CH 3| B =
Z Z
G I
|
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i z
HF17.1.2 HF17.11.5
Ends: 1-3/16" kd, Enes: 9/ 16" B,
Height: 47" Feight: 447
Wi 18 Ths. Wi, 3.5 lbs.
SOLID SOLID
HF17.1.2-T HF17.12,1-T HF17.11.5-T HF17.11.21-T HF17.11.23-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd. Ends : 1-3/16" Rd. Endds : 916" Rd Ends : 916" Rd. Ends : 916" Rdd.
Height: 47" Height: 47° Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44"
J Wi, 5.7 Ibs. W, 5.7 hs. Wi 1.25 lba. Wi, 1.25 Ihs. Wi 1.25 [hs,
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
ACCESSORIES
Level base collar HF17.11.22 Photos: L.
Newel mounting kit HF17.2.3 Photos: V.

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 0



GOTHIC Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE FACE HAMMERED

SATIN BLACK OILRUBBED OIL RUBBED
(STB) BRONZE COPPER
(ORB) {ORC)

= e L
=
= = ~=
s =
Z &l
STB 1)
(OMNLY) =
HF 16.1.7 HF 16.5.2 HF 16.1.8 HF 16.1.9
HF 16.5.6 Ends: 9/16" 5q. Ends : 9/16" 5q. Ends : 9/16” 5q. Ends : 9/16" Sq.
Ends: 1-3/16” Sq. Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44"
Heipht: 48" WL 4 lbs. WL 3.5 lbs. Wit. 3.8 Ibs. Wi. 4.5 Ibs.
Wt. 22 Ibs. SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.3, HF16.3.20, HF16.3.25 Photos: A. A. C.
Level base collars HF16.3.41, HF16.3.42 Photaos: D. H.
Angled base shoes HF16.3.17, HF16.3.28 Photos: E. G.
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos: R.
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos: S.
Level base collars(modem) HF16.3.11 Photos: P.
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3 Photos: T.

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 ‘






ROUND | Finishes & Patinas

ROUND SMOQOTH

SATIN BLACK  OIL RUBBED ASH GREY
(STR) BRONZE (AG)
{ORB)

- - )
e s = | 5l e | oen
- | = -— S8 N Bl = || - ap] Lo
I e i pLA By e Lo iy T T |
v B g sld] | Pl e =l
=i = — — —_— i~ ] Lo | o | = g
4 nill e o 4 5 sl s sl [fad e aill Pl Bas, anfll s s
STB L] '] - ] - - " » L] " " ] L] L] L] L] L]
ORB . - = s
AG .
6-3/4" 6-3/4"
u; Y
—
25 3 | o=
= 5
(&8 -
< 4 .
b
= L 15" -
L ] hll ]
%
- ]
HF 16.5.11 &
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd. :.f
Height: 487 ] )
W 19 Ihs. & ]
SOLID
HF 16.5.11-T
Ends ; 1-3/16” Rd. HF 16.2.2 HF 16.1.17 HF 16.1.18 [ HF 16.1.19 HF 16.1.20
Height: 48 Ends: 9/16" Rd, Ends : 9/16" Rd. Ends : 9/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends: 916" Rd.
Wt 5.7 Ibs. Height: 44" Helght: 44" Height: 44" Height: 447 Height: 44"
TUBULAR W 2.7 Ibs. Wt 2.7 lbs. W 3 Ihs, Wi. 4 Ibs. Wit. 5 lbs.




S1STI
NEWEL

S1FI-11

ST

HF 1.1.1%
Ends: 17 Rd.
Height: 48"
Wt. 19 lbs,

£l

Ml

MER

HF16.8.12
Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 44"

W, 1.3 Ibs,
TUBULAR

5-3147

HES

BT

Bl

HF 16.1.25-R
Ends : 9/16™ Rd.
Height: 44"

Wi 5.2 Ibs.

] |

<L =ET

Bil-1

K21

HF16.8.13
Ends : 5787 Rd.
Height: 44"
Wi 1.3 Ibs.
TUBULAR

HF 16.8.1
Ends : 5/8” Rd.
Height: 447
Wt 2 lbs.
TUBULAR

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoas
Level base shoe, fits 5/8"
Angled base shoe, fits 5/8"
Level base collars(modem)
Mewel mounting kit

HF 2.11.3 =|HF 2.11.4 HF 2.11.16
Ends: 9/16™ Rd. '| Ends: 9/16™ Rd. = | Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 44" Height: 44" = | Height: 44
"1 Wt 3 Ihes. We. 3 Ibs. " [ WL 3.5 Ibs.
S0OLID = | SOLID SOLID
HEF 2.11.3-T "'HF 2.11.4-T HF 2.11.16-T
Ends: 578" Rl Ends : 5/8™ Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44"
Wt 2 Ths. Wi 2 Ibs. Wt. 2.5 Ibs.
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
HF16.3.13, HF16.3.26 Photos: L. ).
HF16.3.40, HF16.3.43 Photos: K. O.
HF16.3.16, HF16.3.27 Photos: M. M.
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos: B.
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos: 5.
HF16.3.35 Photos: J.
HF16.3.36 Photos: M.
HF16.3.10, HF16.3.12 Photos: Q.
1

HF16.3.14, HF16.3.33, HF16.2.9 Photos

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 '

29
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VERSATILE

SQUARE

£ |2
STB ;
AG ;
cv
ORB :
ORC :

31

NEWEL
NEWEL

HF 16.5.8
Ends : 1-3/16" 5q.
Height: 48"

Wi, 19 Ibs,
SOLID

HF 16.5.8-T
Ends : 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"

Wit. 4.8 Ibs.
TUBULAR

HF16.5.9

HF 16.5.9
Ends: 1-3/167 5q.
Height: 487

Wt. 20 Ihs.

| SOLID

Finishes & Patinas

ASH GREY

SATIN BLACK COPPERVEIN  OIL RUBBED Ol RUBBED
(5TB) V) BRONLL COPPER
{ORE) (o)

-T
I

;‘
5
S5

HF16.1.35
HF16.1.4

HF16.1.34-T
HF16.1.45

HF16.2.1-50
HF16.1.34
HF16.1.3:

HF 16.2.1

Ends: 1/27 5q.
Height: 447
Wt 3 Ibs.
SOLID

HF2.10.1

HF 16.2.1-T § %/ HF 16.1.34

Ends : 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44™

Wit. 1.2 Ibs.
TUBULAR

HF 16.2.1-50
Ends: 1/2" 5q.

Height: 44"
Wi 4 lbs.
SOLID

Height: 507 Height: 44"
Wt. 3.2 lbs, Wi, 1.35 Ibs,
SOLID TUBULAR

Ends : 1/2" Sq.

HF 16.1.34-T

Ends : 1/27 5q.

;

HF16.1.2:

(AL}

3-5

HF16.1.2

=21

| b2

" |HF 16.1.35

Ends : 1/27 54,
Height: 44"

| Wi, 3.5 Ibs,

| SOLID

|HF 16.1.35-T
| Ends : 1/2" 5q.

Height: 44"
Wi, 1.5 lbs.

I TUBULAR

aFl

| HF 16.1.45

Ends : 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44"
Wi. 4 1bs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.45-T
Ends : 1/27 5q.
Height: 44"

Wi. 1.55 Ibs.
TUBULAR



- 5.3/47

e
] ES
- 2
=
3
: :
{ HF 16.1.25
Ends : 172" 5q.
= Height: 44"
= =| Wi, 5.2 lhs.
o | SOLID
HF 16.1.25-T
HF 2.10.1 HF 2.2.3 Ends: 1/2” Sq.
Ends: 1/2" 5q. = | Ends: 1/2" Sq. Height: 44™
Height: 447 * | Height: 44" Wi 3.85 Ibs.
Wt. 4.2 Ibs. Wt 3 lbs. TUBULAR
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF 16.3.29
Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5,
Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
Level base collars(modem) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60
Angled base collarsimodern) HFle6.3.61
Versatile style knuckle HF16.5.1
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 | .

Photos:
Photos:
Fhotos:
Photos:
Photos: !
FPhotos:
Fhotos:
FPhotos:
Fhotos:

5-3/8"
HF 16.1.25-5
Ends : 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44"
Wi 5.2 [bs.
ALA.C,
D. H.
E.G.
E.
5
P.O2
o3 r
F.
I

31
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RIBBON

SQUARE

TII-ET
NEWEL

abl

o i 4

HEF 16.5.7
Ends: 1-3/16" 5q.
I ir.‘iH]'IT: 48"

Wi 19 Ibs.

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK

(STEB)
5
K
2 2
B
%
=
= =
HF 16.1.5 HF 16.1.6
Ends: 1/2" 5q. Ends: 1/27 5q.
Height: 447 Height: 447
Wi, 3.2 Ihs, Wit 3 lbs,

I wtd 1"E

Sl T-E

HF 16.3.6

Ends: 1/2° Sq.

Height: 44"
W 3.2 [bs.

wld =5

w2l 1L

15

L1391

HF 16.3.7
Ends: 1/27 5q.
Height: 447

W 4 lbs.



)
JFIE-L

<EIT-T1

3 0

i

i
HF 16.1.10 HF 16.1.11
Ends : 1727 5q. Ends: 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44 Height: 447
WL 3.6 1bs. Wt 4.1 Ths,

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF 16.3.29
Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5,

Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30

Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
Level base collars{modem) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60
Angled base collarsimodemn) HF16.3.61

Versatile style knuckle HF16.5.1

Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 .

Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
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TWIST

SQUARE

STB
AG
CV
ORB
ORC

WTE
NEWEL

Tl -1T

HF 16.5.4
Ends : 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"

Wt 18 lhs.
SOLID

HF 16.5.4-T
Ends: 1-3/16" 5q.
Height: 487
Wi. 5.5 1bs.
TUBULAR

<H1-ET

5.4

HF16.

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK COPPER VEIN

(5TH)

ZIE <ML <LI1"5
NEWEL

<LI19

I-E

HF 16.5.5
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"

W 20 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 16.5.5-T
Ends: 1-3/16" 5q.
Height: 487
Wt. 7.6 |bs,
TUBULAR

(CV)

HF16.1.1

HF16.1.1-T

«£T

OIL RUBBED
BRONZE

(DRB)

=
.

r1 !
—_ —_
el b=l
b —
= [
=z ==
L L] - -
L -

L L] - -

«S1

HF 16.1.1
Ends: 1/27 Sq.
Height: 44
WL 3 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.1-T
Ends: 1/27 Sg.
Height: 44

Wit. 1.2 1bs,
TUBULAR

HFl16.1.4
HF16.1.4-T

HF16.1.21

-

£

OIL RUBBED
COPPER
{UHRLC

ASH GREY
(AG)

HF16.1.21-T

]

. ]

5

HF 16.1.2
Ends : 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44"
Wt 3 [bs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.2-T
Ends: 1/2" 5q.
Height: 44"

Wi, 1.15 Ibs.

TUBULAR

HF16.1.41

o

<15

<TI-E

ﬂll

HF 16.1.3
Ends: 1/2" 5q,
Height: 44"

= | Wi. 4 Tbs,
SOLID

HF 16.1.3-T
Ends : 1/2” Sq.
Height: 44

Wi 1.55 Ibs.
TUBULAR

ZI-§

<LI1*5

HF 16.1.4
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"

Wr. 4 Ibs,
SOLID

HF 16.1.4-T
Ends : 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"

Wt 1.95 lbs.

TUBULAR



5-1/47

0

t
& 5 %
8 £ 5 L
% B -
— HF 16.1.21 o
Ends: 1/2" Sq. =
Height: 44"
= | Wt 3 Ibs. o -
*| SOLID & -
HF 16.1.21-T :
Ends : 1/2" 5q. HF 16.1.16 HF 16.1.41
Height: 44" Ends: 1/2” Sq. Ends: 1 .f‘l“;iq.
Wt. 1.3 1bs. Height: 44 Height: 44”
TUBULAR Wt. 4.5 lbs. Wt. 7 lhs.
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF16.3.29 Photos:
Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5, Photos:
Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30 Photos:
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos:
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos:
Level base collars(modem) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60 Fhotos:
Angled base collars(modern) HF16.3.61 Photos:
Versatile style knuckle HF16.5.1 Photos:
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3 Fhotos:

For photos and full accessory details see page 36 ‘
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ORC
sC
GD

Photo Parts  Description ACCESSORY SPECIFICATIONS £ g3 2
N

A HF16.3.1 Leneed e shode, fits 172" soquane boakshess, 150167 scuane Borke, alurringm - - &

A, HF16.3.19  Level bose shoe with sel screw, fits 1I/27 squore bolusters, 1-5¢16" squore base, aluminum O S .
E. HF16.3.2 Angled base ihoe with sel sorew, fils 172" squane balusters, 1-5/14" bose, alurminum - . LI R -
B. HF16.3.21 Lenved rone shoe with scrgw miount, fits 172" squang Balusters, 1-7018" squane Bdase, aluminum ! L

F. HF16.5.1 Versafie shda knuckle with set scraw. fits 172" square balusters. | -7/ 14" square, duminum * [ B

58 HF16.3.29 i Rubbed Brome, kvl base shae with sof sorew, fits 1727 sauone Baiuiens, 114" squone baie, ool ingn . .

3, HF16.3.30 0 Rubbed Bronze, angled base shon with sof screw, fits 152 square bolusters, 141 /4° bose, cost ion ]

L. HF16.3.4 Lewa! bose coliar, fits 172" square baksters, 2” squane Dose, cluminum = Bp e s

H. HF16.3.5 Lenved pose cobar, fits 172" squore balusters, 1-15/ 147 round base, alurminunm, (ORB - cast fon) = R L

F. HF16.3.9 Lewed o cobar, fits 172" square Bolushers, 1-9716" round base, costron ¥ = ®
¥, HF163.60  Level bose cobar, fits 112" square bakssters, 142/16" round base, aluminuem o

(85 HF16361  Anged bose colier, s 1727 square Dalustens. 1-8/16™ iound bose, Ghurminum ¥

Leved bose shoe, fits 97147 sopare balusien. 1-5/147 souale base, almirum . . .

A HF16.3.3

A HF16.3.20 L B shos wilh sl soniney, s B0 14" sopucane oo, 150 14" souans bBase, aluminurm . - .

E HE163.17  Anged bose shoe with-sat screw, fitk 97157 squore bolushers, 1-8/16" bose, aluminam . LR

C HF16.3.25  Leve bose shoswith set screw, fits 8/ 14" Tuscan squone bakusbers, 1-174" squarne base. cost ron . - i
G HF163.28  angied base shoa with set sorew, fits #/16" Tuscon square balsters. 1-1/4° bose, castiron » .

0. HF16.34]  Lewe bose cokar, fits 97167 squore Dolustern, 2 squane base, oot fon .

H HF16.3.42 Lenvesd baerbi coliar, fits 9018 sauore Boiustan, 1-157148" round Bose, cos! fon -

P

HF16.3.11 Leved bone cobar, fits 37167 squora Doiusiens, 1-344" round base, oostiron -

K i

HF16.3.38

Lzl Ipcarsen shiods with e screne, fils 5087 siuone Bolusbers, 1-1/4" sguare base, cost ion L] . -

e

G. HF163.39  Anged base shoewith set screw, fits 58" square baksters. 1-1/47 bose. cosl ron . . .
P. HFEL163.15 Leved bose colior, fits 5/8” squang babusters, 1-304" rowndd base, costion . .

A HF34.3.19 Leve bose shoe with sat screw, fifts 3047 soucre bolusters, 1-7/8" squane base, aluminum . . -

E. HF34.3.2 Lenvad bboa shoe with sef soren, fils 3047 squore bolusbers 1-7/8" squane base, aluminum - - -

Lewvet bose cobar, fits 374" square balasters, 27 round base, cost kon . . -

HF34.3.16

o

HF163.13 Level bote shoe, fits 3187 roundd bolusiers, 1-57167 sopung bose, durmingm .

L

M. HF163.16  Angied boss thoswith set sorew, fith 97167 round babstecs, 1571 8" base, aluminum M

1 HF163.26  Level bose shoe with sef screw, fits 518" rouna balushers, 1-1 74" square basa, cost iron . . -
B, HF16.3.27  Anged bose thoe with seb sonew, fils 90147 round balusters, 1-1/47 bane, cas! ron . . .
E HE16.340  Leveibose cobar, fits 90167 round baksslers, 27 square Bbase. castron .

CL HF16343  Level bose cobar, fits 916” round balustars, 1-15/14" round base, cast on .

[ HFEI6.A10 Leve bose oo, fits 97187 round bokaslens, 1:9/14" round bome, cast ton . .

L.

HE17.11.22  Level bose colar, fits 7167 round shainkess sheal bolusters, 1-1/2° round base, stoinkess steel

& HF16.3.35  Level bote shos with sed screw, fits 5/87 round baiustens, |-1/4" square base, castiron . . .

M, HF163.36  aAngled base shos with set sorew. fits 58" round bolusters.1-1/4" base. castion . . . .
L HF16.3.50  Level bose shoe with sed screnw, fils 508" round Dalustens, 150187 squane base, akeminum - -
kA HF16.3.51  Arghed bose doewilh sel sorew, fik 58" mound bolusbers.1-5/167 B, abrmivum . .
Gl HE163.12  Level bose coliar, fits 58" round bolusters, 1-9/16" round base, caston . % .

HFE16344 Leve boseshoe, fits 1 /2* - 3/148" squone or round baksters, 1-5/16" squore bose, cost ron . N .

4
R. HF16.3.46 Lenved bboria shod, fifs 102 - 97147 scpuang o round Bolushens, 112" souong Base, ool fon . M M
5 HF163.45  Anged base shoe, fits 172" < 118" squane of round balustens, 1-5/14" bases, cost on . .

5. HF16347  Anged bose shoe, fits 1724 - 37167 squarne of round balstens, 1-1/27 base, castiron . .
] |
T HF16.23 Mewwal mounting k1 with leved base shos, fits 1-3/ 14 square newek. 3-1/8" squore bose, cast iron s | | L | *
T HF163.3]1  Newsal mounfng kit with level bose shoe. fits 17 squore newels, 3-1/8" sguone base, costkon . . .

U HF16.3.14 Mezanl rrourling kil wilh e Bose shos, il 1-30 187 round nesseets, 31087 soucne base, cosl fon . .

] HF16.3.33  Newsl mountng bt with level bose shoe. fits 17 round newes, 318" square bose, castiron = - *

W HE17.23 Menved g kil with besed b colion, Bs 1-3/71 487 sound shoiriess shee] nemwed, 31007 soundd b, shainks steed

V2 HF16.29 el mouning i, s 1-3014" sound reewesh, Snge cover ok sepcrchely, Fonge covens: 1B, AG. Sioinkess, Bras

W, HE3002 Hancroll brocket, 1-1/4" x 2-3/8" mounfing plole. extends out 3" from wall. aluminum . - - . . .
Ak avallabla in Brushed Chvome HEBRC. 5002, Poihed Bross HFPR 002

X, HE3003 Handroil brocket, 2:1/18" rewnd mounfing plofe. extends out 37 friom wod, chaminum A

Also orecllioble in Creormes HFCE M0, Brushed Choommes HIFIRC. 002, Kokl HPSL 003, Polshied Bross HFFE, 3003



ACCESSORY PROFILES

Flange Covers

U weith HF14,2.%

Newwel Mounting Kit

Fits 1-3/14" Round Meweh
Diameder: 4.137 Height; 7

SATIN BLACK
= : S HFSTB14.4.5
ASH GREY
—_— RS
Fonge: Covors EFEESI.F
sobd weporahaky STAMLESS STEEL
HF17.4.5
EPC-101 EPC-410 EPC-7 HEFSTB-120Z CAN
Epaxy Gun EPC-410-BLACK EDl‘.‘-:',.-__Pﬁﬂe Satin Black Touch-up Paint

Epcixy
- HFSTR-PEMN

Satin Block

Towch-up Pen

HFORB-PEN
Qil Pubbed Bronte
Tawch-up Pen
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